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Last name First name Function Organisation Country Email

Agreda Carlota Consultant Instinctif Partners Venezuela carlota.briceno@instinctif.com

Ahmat Adam Technical Officer on Health Workforce Planning WHO Regional office for Africa Republic of Congo adamah@who.int

Ailasmaa Reijo Development Managet THL/Ministry of Social Affairs and Health Finland reijo.ailasmaa@thl.fi

Aleksandrov Yordan Policy Researcher Rohde Public Policy Belgium y.aleksandrov@rpp-group.com

Andrioti Despena Senior researcher University of Southern Denmark Denmark dandrioti@gmail.com

Aradóttir Anna Björg Head of Division Directorate of Health Iceland annabara@landlaeknir.is

Aszalos Zoltan WP4 Leader Semmelweis University, Health Services Management Training Centre Hungary Zoltan.Aszalos@emk.sote.hu

Batenburg Ronald Program leader NIVEL The Netherlands r.batenburg@nivel.nl

Belcher Paul Principal EU Adviser Royal College of Physicians UK pbelcher@euhealth.org

Bell Silje Anine Director The Norwegian Directorate of Health Norway silje.anine.bell@helsedirektoratet.no

Ben Yosef Nadav Work force planning Ministry of Health Israel nadav.ben-yosef@moh.health.gov.il

Bernot Nina Secretary General CED nina.bernot@cedentists.eu

Böckmann Melanie Researcher University of Bremen Germany m.boeckmann@uni-bremen.de

Brauner Jonathan MD - Scientific Collaborator Public Health School - ULB, Health Economics Department Belgium jonathan.brauner@ulb.ac.be

Brigitte Velkeniers President planning commission UZ Brussels Belgium brigitte.velkeniers@uzbrussel.be

Brkuljan Nina Policy Officer Trainee European Commission DG SANTE nina.brkuljan@ec.europa.eu

Bruffaerts Lauren Project Officer WP1 FPS Health Belgium lauren.bruffaerts@gezondheid.belgie.be

Calabro' Michele Policy and Project Assistant EHMA - European Health Management Association Belgium projects@ehma.org

Campbell James

Director, Health Workforce Department and 

Executive Director, HWA World Health Organization Switzerland campbellj@who.int

Cappiello Maurizio Doctor Annao Assomed Italy dottorcappiello@gmail.com 

Carbajo Pilar Head of Area Ministry of Health, Social Services and Equality Spain pcarbajo@msssi.es

Chrysostomou Despo Health Services Officer Ministry of Health Cyprus Cyprus dchrysostomou@moh.gov.cy

Cserháti Zoltán WP4 expert Semmelweis University Health Management Training Centre Hungary cserhatizoltandr@gmail.com, zoltan.cserhati@emk.sote.hu

Danova Natashka  Head department NCPHA Bulgaria n.danova@ncpha.government.bg

Das Sarada Senior EU Policy Adviser Standing Committee of European Doctors (CPME) EU sarada.das@cpme.eu

Daval Bertrand CEO UEMS ceo@uems.eu

De Koster Katelijne Nursing department UZ BRUSSEL Belgium DIRNMAIL@uzbrussel.be

De Raedt Lieven Attaché FPS Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment Belgium lieven.deraedt@health.fgov.be

Decoster Christiaan President ad interim FPS Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment Belgium christiaan.decoster@gezondheid.belgie.be

Degonde Pierre Consultant EURALIA Belgium pierre.degonde@euralia.eu

Deloyer Jocelyn Project coordinator Centre Neuropsychiatrique SAint-MArtin Belgium jocelyn.deloyer@fracarita.org

Delvaux Anne Statistical Analyst FPS Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment Belgium anne.delvaux@health.fgov.be

D'Eugenio Maria Event Manager FPS Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment Belgium maria.deugenio@health.belgium.be

Dévé Isabelle Policy officer European Commission DG SANTE isabelle.deve@ec.europa.eu

Devriese Michel President Société de Médecine Dentaire asbl / Association Dentaire Belge Francophone Belgium michel.devriese@dentiste.be

Dijk Stijntje Liaison Officer for Medical Education issues International Federation of Medical Students' Associations (IFMSA) The Netherlands lme@ifmsa.org

Dimitrov Plamen Deputy Director NCPHA Bulgaria p.dimitrov@ncpha.government.bg

Donchev Alexander International programs and projects officer Medical University - Varna Bulgaria Alexander.Donchev@mu-varna.bg

Dr. Andriukaitis Vytenis

European Commissioner for Health and Food 

Safety 

Dunleavy Eoin Assistant Principal Department of Health Ireland eoin_dunleavy@health.gov.ie

Dussault Gilles Professor Instituto de Higiene e Medicina Tropical Portugal gillesdussault@ihmt.unl.pt

Edwards Matt WP6 Leader Department of Health UK mattdfedwards@gmail.com

Embo Mieke Coordinator Midwifery department University Arteveldehogeschool Ghent Belgium mieke.embo@arteveldehs.be

Fellows John Senior Analyst Department of Health United Kingdom john.fellows@dh.gsi.gov.uk

Fernandes Diana former Medical Workforce Comittee chair European Junior Doctors drasfernandes@gmail.com

Garel Pascal Chief Executive European Hospital and Healthcare Federation sg@hope.be

Georgieva Iliyana Expert International programs and projects Medical University - Varna Bulgaria iliyana.georgieva@mu-varna.bg
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Girasek Edmond Assistant professor Semmelweis University Hungary girasek@emk.sote.hu

Glinos Irene Senior researcher European Observatory on Health Systems and Policies Belgium igl@obs.euro.who.int

Gogova Miroslava Project manager Ministry of Health of the Slovak republic Slovakia miroslava.gogova@health.gov.sk

Gouveia Ana Paula Technician - HWF  Central Administration of the Health System Portugal agouveia@acss.min-saude.pt

Grolleau Cedric EU Officer European Dentists Regulators (FEDCAR) info@fedcar.eu

Gunnarsdóttir Valgerdur

Senior Advisor at the Department of Health 

Services Ministry of Welfare Iceland valgerdur.gunnarsdottir@vel.is

Guthrie Olivia European and International Officer General Medical Council UK Oguthrie@gmc-uk.org

Hager Caroline Team Leader Policy Officer European Commission DG SANTE Caroline.HAGER@ec.europa.eu

Holtzer Lon Flemmish Care Ambassador Flemish Government Belgium lon.holtzer@wvg.vlaanderen.be

Hynes Lara Principal Officer Department of Health Ireland lara_hynes@health.gov.ie

Jacob Tina Work Package 1 Leader FPS Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment Belgium tina.jacob@health.belgium.be

Jaugelavicius Audrius Assistant Association of Local Authorities of Lithuania Belgium odrelt@gmail.com

Petelos Elena Research Fellow and Manager CSFM, School of Medicine, University of Crete Greece petelos@gmail.com

Jouck Peter Analist / Statistician FOD Volksgezondheid België peter.jouck@gezondheid.belgie.be

Katarzyna Świderek President European Pharmaceutical Students' Association Poland kswiderek27@gmail.com

Kawar Rania Technical Officer, Health Workforce Department World Health Organization Switzerland kawarr@who.int

Khan Usman Director EHMA - European Health Management Association Belgium Usman.Khan@ehma.org

Khanchandani Baiju Chiropractic Health Network - Chair Association of Italian Chiropractors Italy chiropratico@hotmail.com

Kittenberger Kerstin Project manager Health and Social Fund Lower Austria kerstin.kittenberger@noegus.at

Koeva Stefka

Head of Department of Economics and 

Management of Health Medical University-Varna Bulgaria stefka.koeva@mu-varna.bg

Kostadinova Todorka WP7 Leader Medical University - Varna Bulgaria kostadinova@mu-varna.bg

Kotowicz Aleksandra Senior Specialist Ministry of Health Poland a.kotowicz@mz.gov.pl

Kovacs Eszter Assistant professor Health Services Management Training Centre, Semmelweis University Hungary kovacs.eszter@emk.sote.hu

Kroezen Marieke Researcher KU Leuven Belgium marieke.kroezen@kuleuven.be

Lafortune Gaetan Senio Economist OECD Gaetan.LAFORTUNE@oecd.org

Lammintakanen Johanna Professor, PhD University of Eastern Finland Finland johanna.lammintakanen@uef.fi

Lassahn Filip Julius Head of Brussels Office KBV / NASHIP Germany flassahn@kbv.de

Lekeux Anne Prof.international coordinator FINE Belgium anne_lekeux@yahoo.fr

Lengyel Balazs Legal officer European Commission, DG SANTE B3 balazs.lengyel@ec.europa.eu

Leonardi Giovanni

Director General for Research and Innovation in 

Healthcare Ministry of Health Italy g.leonardi@sanita.it

Leone Claudia PhD candidate King's College London UK claudia.leone@kcl.ac.uk

Leppée Marcel Head of the Department Andrija Stampar Institute of Public Health Croatia marcel.leppee@stampar.hr

Lindmäe Evi

Head, Department of Health Professionals and 

Licenses Health Board Estonia evi.lindmae@terviseamet.ee

Ling

Kathleen 

(Kate) Senior European Policy Manager NHS European Office United Kingdom kate.ling@nhsconfed.org

López Blanco

Juan 

Antonio

Deputy of General Director of Professional 

Regulation Ministry of Health, Social Services and Equality Spain jlopezb@msssi.es

Maja Sercic Vice President of External Affairs European Pharmaceutical Students Association Vp.ea@epsa-online.org

Malgieri Annalisia Statistician Ministry of Health Italy a.malgieri@sanita.it

Mans Linda Global Health Advocate Wemos Netherlands linda.mans@wemos.nl

Matlonova Zuzana

Manager for International Programmes and 

Projects Ministry of Health of the Slovac Republic Slovakia zuzana.matlonova@health.gov.sk

Maucher Mathias Policy Officer "Health and Social Services" European Federation of Public Service Unions (EPSU) mmaucher@epsu.org

Meeus Pascal Advisor NIHDI Belgium pascal.meeus@inami.fgov.be

Mengal Yves ADjunct Hospital Director  CHU Charleroi EFN European Federation of Nurses Associations and Belgian Pilot Committee yves.mengal@skynet.be

Michelutti Paolo WP5 Project Manager AGENAS Italy michelutti@agenas.it

Miermans Pieter-Jan Analyst/Statistician FPS Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment Belgium Pieter-Jan.Miermans@health.belgium.be

Mihova Tatyana Financial expert Medical University - Varna Bulgaria t.mihova@mu-varna.bg

Mikkelsen Stine Principal The Danish Health Authority Denmark stsm@sst.dk

Mikloši Mario General Director of the Section of Health Ministry of Health Slovakia

Mimilidis Hélèni Analyst/Statistician FPS Health Belgium heleni.mimilidis@health.fgov.be
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Mönttinen Tiia Medical Workforce Committee Chair European Junior Doctors tiia.monttinen@gmail.com

Notarangelo Isabella Health Economist European Hospital and Healthcare Federation eco@hope.be

O’Halloran Siobhan Chief Nursing Officer Department of Health Ireland Siobhan_OHalloran@health.gov.ie

Oomen Ber Executive Secretary ESNO, European Specialist Nurses Organisations ber.oomen@live.nl

Otok Robert Director ASPHER Belgium Robert.otok@aspher.org

Parra Filomena Director Central Administration of the Health System Portugal fparra@acss.min-saude.pt

Pederin Marija Legal advisor Ministry of Health of the Republic Croatia Republic Croatia marija.pederin@miz.hr

Penova Slava

Head of International Programs and Projects 

Office Medical University - Varna Bulgaria slava.penova@mu-varna.bg

Peremans Lieve General Practitioner - teacher University of Antwerp Belgium lieve.peremans@uantwerpen.be

Petelos Elena Research Fellow and Manager CSFM, School of Medicine, University of Crete Greece petelos@gmail.com

Petrova Galina Associate professor Medical University - Varna Bulgaria gal_rumenova@abv.bgPribaković 

Brinovec Radivoje Deputy Head National Institute of Public Health (NIJZ) Slovenia rade.pribakovic@nijz.si

Radeva Nikolina Assistant professor Medical University - Varna Bulgaria r_nina@abv.bg

Rafferty Anne Marie Professor of Nursing Policy King's College London UK anne_marie.rafferty@kcl.ac.ukRamahatafandr

y Voahangy Public Health Doctor Working Group Human Resources For Health, B-Cause Health Belgium vramahat@yahoo.com

Rebella Damien Project Officer WP1 Belgian Federal Public Service of Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment Belgium damien.rebella@sante.belgique.be

Rohova Maria Chief Assistant Professor Medical University-Varna Bulgaria mariarohova@abv.bg

Rothgang Heinz

Professor, Director of Dept. of Health, Long-Term 

Care and Pensions socium, University of Bremen Germany rothgang@uni-bremen.de ; vicki.may@uni-bremen.de

Ryan Lukas Statistician The National Board of Health and Welfare Sweden lukas.ryan@socialstyrelsen.se

Rys Andrzej

Health systems, medical products and innovation 

Director European Commission DG SANTE andrzej.rys@ec.europa.eu

Saar Pille Head of Primary Healthcare Unit  Health Board Estonia pille.saar@terviseamet.ee

Sanak Aleksandra Senior Policy Officer Council of European Dentists aleksandra.sanak@cedentists.eu

Scotter Cris Head of Strategic Supply Department of Health UK cris.scotter@dh.gsi.gov.uk

Seebohm Annabel Secretary General Standing Committee of European Doctors (CPME) annabel.seebohm@cpme.eu

Seethaler Johann Health Care Planning and Structure Gesundheit Österreich GmbH (GÖG) Austria johann.seethaler@goeg.at

Sermeus Walter Professor KU Leuven Institute for Healthcare Policy Belgium walter.sermeus@med.kuleuven.be

Silva Diogo Regional Director for Europe International Federation of Medical Students' Associations (IFMSA) Portugal rdeurope@ifmsa.org

Sirnes Erik Adviser The Norwegian Directorate of Health Norway erik.sirnes@helsedir.no

Slenter Victor CEO Advisory Committee on Medical Manpower Planning Netherlands v.slenter@capaciteitsorgaan.nl

Smith David Networks & Operations Manager EHMA - European Health Management Association Belgium David.Smith@ehma.org

Smits Jan PGEU 2016 President PGEU Netherlands j.a.smits@xs4all.nl

Sohier Ronan Secretariat European Council of Medical Orders secretariat@ceom-ecmo.eu

Somekh David Network Director EHFF UK david.somekh@ehff.eu

Somer Aurelie Head of department FPS Public Health Belgium Aurelie.somer@health.fgov.be

Sourdoire Emilie Policy Officer HOSPEEM Belgium e.sourdoire@hospeem.eu

Spedicato Alessandra Trade Union Representative Anaao Assomed Italy lelspedi@tiscali.it

Staneva Violeta Human resources expert Medical University - Varna Bulgaria  vilistaneva@mu-varna.bg

Steinberg Pascale Belgian Planning Team Ministry of Health Belgium pascale.steinberg@sante.belgique.be

Švarcaitė  Jūratė Secretary General PGEU j.svarcaite@pgeu.eu

Timofe Mara Researcher Babes Bolyai University Cluj-Napoca Romania mara.timofe@publichealth.ro

tissier fanny Health policy officer French Social Protection (REIF) Belgium fanny.tissier@reif-eu.org

Toncheva Sonya Director of Affiliate Shumen Medical University - Varna Bulgaria sonya.toncheva@mu-varna.bg

Tønnessen

Christopher 

Nicolai Adviser The Norwegian Directorate of Health Norway christopher.nicolai.tonnessen@helsedir.no

Ungureanu Marius-Ionut Researcher Babes-Bolyai University Romania m.i.ungureanu@gmail.com

van Berkel Leon Policy officer Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport Netherlands l.v.berkel1@minvws.nl

Van Cauter Xavier Expert FPS Health, Food chain safety and Environment Belgium xavier.vancauter@sante.belgique.be

Van den hole Chris Head Of Events FPS Health, Food chain safety and Environment Belgium chris.vandenhole@gezondheid.belgie.be

van der Velden Lud researcher NIVEL Netherlands l.vandervelden@nivel.nl
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Van 

Hoegaerden Michel Program Manager FPS Health, Food chain safety and Environment Belgium JAHWF.michelvanhoegaerden@health.belgium.be

Vivet Veerle Analyst/Statistician FPS Health, Food chain safety and Environment Belgium veerle.vivet@health.fgov.be

Vladimirova Milena chief expert NCPHA Bulgaria

milena_vladimirova@abv.bg; 

m.vladimirova@ncpha.government.bg;

Voorn Renske Associate Policy Officer World Health Organization Office at the European Union The Netherlands voornr@who.int

Wilkinson Jamie Director of Professional Affairs Pharmaceutical Group of the European Union (PGEU) j.wilkinson@pgeu.eu

Willert Judith Projectmanager Health and Social Fund Lower Austria judith.willert@noegus.at

Williams

John 

Gordon President Association of Italian Chiropractors Italy aic@chiropratica.it

Williams Susan Senior International Advisor Royal College of Nursing UK susan.williams@rcn.org.uk, alison.trew@rcn.org.uk

Wismar Matthias Senior Health Policy Analyst European Observatory on Health Systems and Policies Belgium mwi@obs.euro.who.int

Wuliji Tana Technical Officer, Health Workforce Department World Health Organization Switzerland wulijit@who.int

Xuereb Andrew Chief Nursing Manager Ministry for Energy & Health Malta andrew.p.xuereb@gov.mt
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